
 

Parliamentary Election Epsom & Ewell Constituency 
Timetable of Proceedings for Thursday 8 June 2017 

Event Date 

Proclamation of Summonsing new Parliament Wednesday 3 May 2017 

Dissolution of Parliament & Issue or the Writ Wednesday 3 May 2017 

Receipt of Writ Thursday 4 May 2017 

Publication of Notice of Election Friday 5 May 2017 

Submission of Nominations From 10am on Monday 8 May 2017 

Receipt of Nominations  By 4:00 pm Thursday 11 May 2017 

Withdrawl of Candidate  By 4:00 pm Thursday 11 May 2017 

Appointment of Election Agents  By 4:00 pm Thursday 11 May 2017 

Publication of Statements of Persons Nominated,  

Notice of Poll and Situation of Polling Stations 

If no objections: at 5pm on Thursday 11 May. 
Objection(s) made: not before objection(s) are 
disposed of but not later than 4pm on Friday 12 
May 

Publication of Notice of Election Agents  By 4:00 pm Thursday 11 May 2017 

Issue of postal votes to overseas addresses Starting from 19 May tbc 

Last Date to Register to vote at this Election Monday 22 May 2017 

Deadline for Receipt of new applications to register as a 
Postal Voter and cancellation of existing postal/proxy 
applications 

5:00 pm Tuesday 23 May 2017 

Issue of postal votes to UK addresses 25 May 2017 

Postal Vote Openings start daily Tuesday 30 May 2017 

Deadline for Receipt of new applications to Appoint a 
Proxy 

5:00 pm Wednesday 31 May 2017 

Appointment of Poll and Count Agents Thursday 1 June 2017 

1st Day to Issue Replacement Lost Postal Ballot Papers Friday 2 June 2017 

Deadline to apply for Emergency Proxy 5:00 pm Thursday 8 June 2017 

Last Day to Re-Issue Spoilt or Lost Postal Ballot Papers 5:00 pm Thursday 8 June 2017 

Polling Day 7:00 am to 10:00 pm  

Thursday 8 June 2017 

The Count 10.00pm Thursday 8 June 2017 

Return of Election Expenses Thursday 13 July 2017 

Inspection of Expenses Sunday 23 July 2017 

 
Dated Thursday 27 April 2017 
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